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Scientific Supervisor

Research Topic

Language skills

Yerevan State University
The Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology
1999 - 2001

Masters

Yerevan State University
The Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology
1995 - 1999

Bachelor

Yerevan State University
2017
Associate professor

Philological sciences

Yerevan State University

2008

Candidate

Philological sciences

H. Edoyan
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Work experience

Institution
Period of time

Rank/degree

Yerevan State University
2001 till now

PhD, Associate Professor

& burnazyan.irina@ysu.am


https://orcid.org/0000-0002-1034-470X

Scientific interests

Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages
Distance Learning
Foreign Literature

e American Literature of the 20th Century
e American Studies

Participation in international conferences and seminars

31/10/2013 -
03/11/2013

07/05/2014 -
08/05/2014

14/11/2014 -
15/11/2014

14/02/2015

14/02/2015 -
15/02/2015

12/11/2015 -
13/11/2015

27/11/2015 -
28/11/2015

11/05/2016 -
12/05/2016

Teacher Training Workshops by Ken Wilson
British Council Armenia
Armenia

Teacher Training Sessions by Terry Prosser, Manmar PH CJSC in cooperation with
Cambridge University Press

Manmar PH CJSC

Armenia

The 39th National Convention of Tesol Italy, Learning Communities
Tesol Italy
ltaly

British Council Armenia's Professional Development Workshop, Getting Your Hands
Dirty with Grammar by Jim Scrivener

British Council Armenia

Armenia

British Council Armenia's Professional Development Workshop Series by Jim
Scrivener

British Council Armenia

Armenia

Conference Standard and Variation in Second Language Education: A Cross-
Linguistic Perspective, Paper Presentation 'Russian as an Intermediary between
Armenian and English'

The University of Roma Tre, Italy

Italy

British Council Armenia's Professional Development Workshop Series by Alec
Williams

British Council Armenia

Armenia

Teacher Training Sessions by Mr. Rob Dean, Pearson Education
Manmar CJSC and Pearson Education
Armenia



26/03/2018 -
27/03/2018

05/05/2018

26/07/2021 -
22/10/2021

15/02/2021 -
18/02/2021

21/03/2022 -
25/03/2022

02/05/2022 -
06/05/2022

02/05/2022 -
06/05/2022

Publications

Article

Pearson Methodology Conference For Teachers of English by Vaughan Jones
Pearson Education
Armenia

BELTA Day 2018, Professional Development Day for Teachers of English as a
Foreign Language

Erasmushogeschool, Brussels, Belgium

Belgium

The Cambridge English Assessment English Train the Trainer (The Training Class;
Analysing and Designing Training Sessions; Delivering Training Sessions; Observing
Teachers; Managing Feedback; Developing as a Trainer) 30-hour course

The Cambridge English Assessment

United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland (the)

PRINTeL Training of Trainers course on Digitally supported learning and the digital
competence framework for teachers

KU Leuven

Belgium

Erasmus+ Mobility for Teaching, Paul-Valery Montpellier 3, Montpellier, France
Paul-Valery Montpellier 3, Montpellier
France

“Erasmus + Staff Teaching Week”, hosted by Vytautas Magnus University
Vytautas Magnus University
Lithuania

Erasmus + Staff Mobility for Teaching, Vytautas Magnus University
Vytautas Magnus University
Lithuania

EXPLORING COLLABORATIVE WRITING IN ESP CLASSES: BENEFITS, CHALLENGES AND

APPROACHES

Irina Burnazyan, Lusine Bostanjyan, Anna Papoyan

Foreign Languages in Higher Education 2024 185-199

Article

ON THE ROLE OF RUSSIAN AS A MEDIATING LANGUAGE BETWEEN ARMENIAN AND ENGLISH
Irina Burnazyan, Lusine Bostanjyan, Anna Papoyan

Foreign Languages in Higher Education 2022 85-93

Article

INTEGRATING ELEMENTS OF AMERICAN CULTURE IN ESP CLASSES

Irina Burnazyan
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Foreign Languages in Higher Education 2022 59-68

Article

On Some Aspects of Developing Speaking Skills in ESL and ESP Collaborative Classrooms.
Irina BURNAZYAN, Anna PAPOYAN, Lusine BOSTANJYAN

Ownwp |GgnLubpp pwpdpwagnuu nunpngnud 2021 131-144

Manual

DEVELOP YOUR LISTENING SKILLS: PRACTISE AND IMPROVE
hPnhuw AnLnUwqwl, LnruhUb Anunnwugjwl, UULw Mwwnjwl

2021 100

Article

2NL UdU3LeL’ NFPMEU LNYELUGhT
hphuw ANFALU23UL, ULLw MUNN3UL

Ownwn GgntutGpp pwpanpwagnyu nupngnud 2020 157-165

Article

WUSHUBUSPL ALNFRSBUL LARCE 9. USMISLE MUSUMUBLLENFY
hphlw ANFNLU23UL, Ulliw MUNN3UL

Ownuwn |GgnLubpp pwpdpwanuyu nwnpngnwd 2019 144-151

Article

QGLrk UPLLErP «U3661923NH PR ULBYUUrACL» 16Nk PULUNLARPLENE
PphUw PnnUwgul, Wubw NwwnjwUu

Ownwn [GgnuGpp pwpapwagnyu nupngnud 2017 255-261
http://publications.ysu.am/

Manual
Security Issues in English
A.PAPOYAN,, .BURNAZYAN,, L.BOSTANJYAN

2016 88

Conference

Russian as an Intermediary between Armenian and Russian
Bostanjyan Lusine, Burnazyan Irina
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