Irina Sergey Burnazyan

burnazyan.irina@ysu.am



Faculty of European Languages and Communication

Անգլերեն լեզվի թիվ 2 ամբիոն Associate professor



Education

Institution Yerevan State University

Faculty The Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology

Date 1999 - 2001 Degree name Masters

Institution Yerevan State University

Faculty The Faculty of Romance and Germanic Philology

1995 - 1999 Date Bachelor Degree name

Scientific Rank/degree

Institution Yerevan State University

Date 2017

Associate professor Degree name Specialty Philological sciences

Institution Yerevan State University

Date 2008 Degree name Candidate

Specialty Philological sciences

Scientific Supervisor H. Edoyan

Research Topic Շերվուդ Անդերսոնի պատմվածքները



Language skills

Հայերեն Русский English Deutsch



Work experience

Institution Yerevan State University

Period of time 2001 till now

Rank/degree PhD, Associate Professor

- Methods of Teaching Foreign Languages
- Distance Learning
- Foreign Literature
- American Literature of the 20th Century
- American Studies

Participation in international conferences and seminars

. a. c.c.pacioi	The international contentions and beninals
31/10/2013 - 03/11/2013	Teacher Training Workshops by Ken Wilson British Council Armenia Armenia
07/05/2014 - 08/05/2014	Teacher Training Sessions by Terry Prosser, Manmar PH CJSC in cooperation with Cambridge University Press Manmar PH CJSC Armenia
14/11/2014 - 15/11/2014	The 39th National Convention of Tesol Italy, Learning Communities Tesol Italy Italy
14/02/2015	British Council Armenia's Professional Development Workshop, Getting Your Hands Dirty with Grammar by Jim Scrivener British Council Armenia Armenia
14/02/2015 - 15/02/2015	British Council Armenia's Professional Development Workshop Series by Jim Scrivener British Council Armenia Armenia
12/11/2015 - 13/11/2015	Conference Standard and Variation in Second Language Education: A Cross- Linguistic Perspective, Paper Presentation 'Russian as an Intermediary between Armenian and English' The University of Roma Tre, Italy Italy
27/11/2015 - 28/11/2015	British Council Armenia's Professional Development Workshop Series by Alec Williams British Council Armenia Armenia
11/05/2016 - 12/05/2016	Teacher Training Sessions by Mr. Rob Dean, Pearson Education Manmar CJSC and Pearson Education Armenia

26/03/2018 - 27/03/2018	Pearson Methodology Conference For Teachers of English by Vaughan Jones Pearson Education Armenia
05/05/2018	BELTA Day 2018, Professional Development Day for Teachers of English as a Foreign Language Erasmushogeschool, Brussels, Belgium Belgium
26/07/2021 - 22/10/2021	The Cambridge English Assessment English Train the Trainer (The Training Class; Analysing and Designing Training Sessions; Delivering Training Sessions; Observing Teachers; Managing Feedback; Developing as a Trainer) 30-hour course The Cambridge English Assessment United Kingdom of Great Britain and Northern Ireland (the)
15/02/2021 - 18/02/2021	PRINTeL Training of Trainers course on Digitally supported learning and the digital competence framework for teachers KU Leuven Belgium
21/03/2022 - 25/03/2022	Erasmus+ Mobility for Teaching, Paul-Valery Montpellier 3, Montpellier, France Paul-Valery Montpellier 3, Montpellier France
02/05/2022 - 06/05/2022	"Erasmus + Staff Teaching Week", hosted by Vytautas Magnus University Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania
02/05/2022 - 06/05/2022	Erasmus + Staff Mobility for Teaching, Vytautas Magnus University Vytautas Magnus University Lithuania



Publications

Article

EXPLORING COLLABORATIVE WRITING IN ESP CLASSES: BENEFITS, CHALLENGES AND APPROACHES

Irina Burnazyan, Lusine Bostanjyan, Anna Papoyan

Foreign Languages in Higher Education 2024 185-199

Article

ON THE ROLE OF RUSSIAN AS A MEDIATING LANGUAGE BETWEEN ARMENIAN AND ENGLISH Irina Burnazyan, Lusine Bostanjyan, Anna Papoyan

Foreign Languages in Higher Education 2022 85-93

Article

INTEGRATING ELEMENTS OF AMERICAN CULTURE IN ESP CLASSES

Irina Burnazyan

Article

On Some Aspects of Developing Speaking Skills in ESL and ESP Collaborative Classrooms. Irina BURNAZYAN, Anna PAPOYAN, Lusine BOSTANJYAN

Օտար լեզուները բարձրագույն դպրոցում 2021 131-144

Manual

DEVELOP YOUR LISTENING SKILLS: PRACTISE AND IMPROVE

Իրիևա Բուռևազյան, Լուսինե Բոստանջյան, Աննա Պապոյան

2021 100

Article

ՉՈՆ ԱՓԴԱՅՔԸ՝ ՈՐՊԵՍ ՆՈՎԵԼԱԳԻՐ

Իրինա ԲՈՐՌՆԱՉՅԱՆ, Աննա ՊԱՊՈՅԱՆ

Օտար լեզուները բարձրագույն դպրոցում 2020 157-165

Article

ԱՍՏՎԱԾԱՅԻՆ ԲՆՈԻԹՅԱՆ ԽՆԴԻՐԸ Չ. ԱՓԴԱՅՔԻ ՊԱՏՄՎԱԾՔՆԵՐՈԻՄ

Իրիևա ԲՈՐՌՆԱՉՅԱՆ, Աևևա ՊԱՊՈՅԱՆ

Օտար լեզուները բարձրագույն դպրոցում 2019 144-151

Article

ՀԵՆՐԻ ՄԻԼԼԵՐԻ «ԱՅԾԵՂԶՅՈԻՐԻ ԱՐԵՎԱԴԱՐՁԸ» ՎԵՊԻ ՀԻՄՆԱԽՆԴԻՐՆԵՐԸ

Իրիևա Բուռևացյան, Աննա Պապոյան

Օտար լեզուները բարձրագույն դպրոցում 2017 255-261

http://publications.ysu.am/

Manual

Security Issues in English

A.PAPOYAN,, I.BURNAZYAN,, L.BOSTANJYAN

2016 88

Conference

Russian as an Intermediary between Armenian and Russian

Bostanjyan Lusine, Burnazyan Irina